

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: 2017 WEST COUNTY ITS SEGMENTS

ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1644

FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: CMAQ-4900(632)

DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 7/18/2018

Item Number	Description	Unit	TGB, Inc.			Meyer Electric Company, Inc.		Gerstner Electric Inc.	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
						Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total

ROADWAY ITEMS

612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,940.00	\$9,940.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$54,100.00		\$55,500.00		\$40,640.00

COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS

904-43.88	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 55"H x 44"W x 26"D, Wired for 8 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type 2, w/Battery Backup	Each	13	\$19,900.00	\$258,700.00	\$23,354.00	\$303,602.00	\$28,624.00	\$372,112.00 *(1)
904-46.30	Fiber Optic Cable Termination Housing, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 36"H x 24"W x 22"D, Ground Mounted	Each	5	\$4,650.00	\$23,250.00	\$5,429.00	\$27,145.00	\$4,482.00	\$22,410.00
904-49.35	Detector, Vehicle Induction Loop, Card Rack Mtg., 2 Channel, w/Delay and Extension Timing and Relay Outputs	Each	63	\$160.00	\$10,080.00	\$168.00	\$10,584.00	\$195.00	\$12,285.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	15678	\$7.50	\$117,585.00	\$10.00	\$156,780.00	\$10.20	\$159,915.60
904-52.02	Conduit, 2" on Bridge Structure	L.F.	138	\$32.00	\$4,416.00	\$35.00	\$4,830.00	\$19.00	\$2,622.00
904-54.00	Conduit, 4"	L.F.	44	\$18.00	\$792.00	\$12.00	\$528.00	\$15.25	\$671.00
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$995.00	\$995.00
904-82.06	Cable, Power, #6 Gauge, 1 Conductor	L.F.	840	\$1.60	\$1,344.00	\$1.10	\$924.00	\$1.50	\$1,260.00
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	420	\$1.60	\$672.00	\$1.10	\$462.00	\$1.40	\$588.00
904-85.36	Cable, Communication, Fiber Optic, 36 Fibers (30 Single-Mode and 6 Multi-Mode)	L.F.	22710	\$3.00	\$68,130.00	\$3.12	\$70,855.20	\$3.40	\$77,214.00
904-85.81	Cable, Communication, Power, PTZ Camera, #24 Gauge, 4 Pair (Shielded)	L.F.	320	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$1.50	\$480.00	\$1.75	\$560.00
904-86.01	Power Supply Assembly, on Wood Utility Pole, 120/240 Volt	Each	4	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,390.00	\$5,560.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	57	\$950.00	\$54,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$915.00	\$52,155.00
904-90.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete w/1' Concrete Apron	Each	6	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,125.00	\$6,750.00
904-91.00	Pad, Controller, Concrete	Each	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00
904-91.90	Base, Type E-3, Concrete	Each	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,045.00	\$10,225.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$141.00	\$564.00
904-95.30	Removal of Preformed Pull Box	Each	14	\$180.00	\$2,520.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$210.00	\$2,940.00
904-97.33	Removal of Existing Controller Cabinet	Each	13	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$220.00	\$2,860.00
906-92.00	School Zone Beacon Wireless Communication Equipment (Installed by Others)	Each	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$582,179.00		\$683,260.20		\$739,961.60 *(2)

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS

608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	319.2	\$98.00	\$31,281.60	\$80.00	\$25,536.00	\$99.50	\$31,760.40
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$31,281.60		\$25,536.00		\$31,760.40

PROJECT TOTALS

\$667,560.60 \$764,296.20 \$812,362.00 *(3)

Corrected From: \$281,112.00 *(1)
 Corrected From: \$648,961.60 *(2)
 Corrected From: \$721,362.00 *(3)

|